

Janus International to Attend Upcoming Investor Conferences

TEMPLE, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Janus International Group, Inc. (NYSE: JBI) ("Janus" or the "Company"), a leading provider of cutting-edge access control technologies and building product solutions for the self-storage and other commercial and industrial sectors, today announced that senior management of the Company will participate in the following upcoming investor conferences:

- Wolfe Research 15th Annual Global Transportation & Industrials Conference, May 26, 2022;
- KeyBanc Industrials & Basic Materials Conference, June 2, 2022;
- Stifel Cross Sector Insight Conference, June 7, 2022; and
- UBS 8th Annual Global Industrials and Transportation Conference, June 8, 2022.

About Janus International Group

Janus International Group, Inc. (<u>www.JanusIntl.com</u>) is a leading global manufacturer and supplier of turn-key self-storage, commercial and industrial building solutions, including rollup and swing doors, hallway systems, re-locatable storage units and facility and door automation technologies. The Janus team operates out of several U.S. locations and six locations internationally.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220523005382/en/

Investor Contacts, Janus

John Rohlwing Vice President, Investor Relations & FP&A, Janus International

Rodny Nacier / Dan Scott, ICR on behalf of Janus IR@janusintl.com (770) 562-6399

Media Contacts, Janus

Bethany Morehouse Marketing Content Manager, Janus International 770-746-9576 <u>Marketing@Janusintl.com</u> Jason Chudoba, ICR on behalf of Janus <u>Jason.Chudoba@ICRinc.com</u>

Source: Janus International Group, Inc.